NOTICE BOROUGH OF WHARTON MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following ordinance as herein summarized, was introduced at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton held on Monday, August 17, 2015 and that said ordinance was passed on first reading by title only and is scheduled for further reading and consideration at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council scheduled for Monday, September 14, 2015, to be held in the Council Chambers of the Wharton Municipal Building, 10 Robert Street, Wharton, New Jersey beginning at 7:30 p.m., prevailing time. The public is invited to attend and participate.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a complete copy of said Ordinance can be obtained at no charge at the Office of the Borough Clerk, 10 Robert Street, Wharton, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

ORDINANCE NO. 0-13-15

TITLE:

"AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF WHARTON TO PROVIDE DIRECT WATER SERVICE TO CERTAIN PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ROCKAWAY AND AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF CERTAIN WATER LINES AND APPURTENANCES BY THE BOROUGH OF WHARTON"

Purpose: To provide water service to the West Union Turnpike Service Area and the Pond View Service Area.

Dated: August 18, 2015

GABRIELLE EVANGELISTA BOROUGH CLERK BOROUGH OF WHARTON